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Core Financial Performance

� Weekly Agenda
� Batch Scheduling
� Production Transport History
� ITS / Entry Page Concurrent Users
� Bank Card Peak Concurrent Users
� Training & Help Concurrent Users
� R/3 System Data
� R/3 System Dialog Step and User Statistics
� Database Sizing
� Top Ten Transactions
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Batch Scheduling Statistics

AutoRun 
Jobs

Ondemand 
Jobs

CPU 
Time (In 
Seconds)

Elasped 
Times (In 
Seconds)

Trouble 
Tickets CR's

Sun 06/01/2003 11 12.83 354.62
Mon 06/02/2003 139 3 701.9 1158073.88 5  
Tues 06/03/2003 149 24 760.29 1196456.5 2 2
Weds 06/04/2003 182 8 773.77 1306113.88 2 1
Thurs 06/05/2003 143  824.1 1361540.88 2 2
Fri 06/06/2003 146 3 688 1160554.75 2  
Sat 06/07/2003 14  55.99 599.69  
Weekly 
Total 822 784 38 3,816.88 6,183,694.20 13 5

Sun 06/08/2003 12 13.88 306.25
Mon 06/09/2003 128 11 683.65 1117540.5 10  
Tues 06/10/2003 149 1 723.13 1133869.12 1 1
Weds 06/11/2003 163 1 816.97 1283058.88 3 2
Thurs 06/12/2003 163 9 761.32 1207339.62 9 2
Fri 06/13/2003 144 12 782.76 1268227.62 7 1
Sat 06/14/2003 9  42.47 34.39 1
Weekly 
Total 802 768 34 3,824.18 6,010,376.38 31 6

Sun 06/15/2003 9 13.99 52.62 3
Mon 06/16/2003 124 9 711.95 1145653 7  
Tues 06/17/2003 158 4 818.66 1324654.38 5 1
Weds 06/18/2003 155 12 754 1284246 6 1
Thurs 06/19/2003 159 4 795.71 1258278.12 2 3
Fri 06/20/2003 163 1 696.24 1168078.88 2 1
Sat 06/21/2003 14  14.96 1330.59  
Weekly 
Total 812 782 30 3,805.51 6,182,293.59 25 6

Sun 06/22/2003 12 14.97 324.42 1
Mon 06/23/2003 139 12 717.25 1169523 6 3
Tues 06/24/2003 142 18 842.76 1324532.88 7 3
Weds 06/25/2003 160 19 890.23 1431807.62 2 2
Thurs 06/26/2003 142 41 913.12 1479852.12 13 3
Fri 06/27/2003 145 17 915.65 1495604.12 8 1
Sat 06/28/2003 11 19 84.53 22693.28  
Weekly 
Total 877 751 126 4,378.51 6,924,337.44 37 12



������	

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

6/1
/2

00
3

6/2
/2

00
3

6/3
/2

00
3

6/4
/2

00
3

6/5
/2

00
3

6/6
/2

00
3

6/7
/2

00
3

6/8
/2

00
3

6/9
/2

00
3

6/1
0/

20
03

6/1
1/

20
03

6/1
2/

20
03

6/1
3/

20
03

6/1
4/

20
03

6/1
5/

20
03

6/1
6/

20
03

6/1
7/

20
03

6/1
8/

20
03

6/1
9/

20
03

6/2
0/

20
03

6/2
1/

20
03

6/2
2/

20
03

6/2
3/

20
03

6/2
4/

20
03

6/2
5/

20
03

6/2
6/

20
03

6/2
7/

20
03

6/2
8/

20
03

6/2
9/

20
03

6/3
0/

20
03

EntryPage ITS

Spikes on June 10th and 11th caused 
by network faults at Dryden

Entry Page & ITS Peak Concurrent Users
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R/3 System
Dialog Step Response Time

R/3 Average Dialog Step Response Time
5/30/2003 - 6/28/2003
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R/3 System
Dialog Steps

R/3 Total Dialog Steps
5/30/2003 - 6/28/2003
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R/3 System
Peak Concurrent Users

R/3 Peak Concurrent Users
5/30/2003 - 6/28/2003
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R/3 System
Application Server AS01 CPU Statistics

AS01 CPU Utilization from Sunday, 6/22/2003, through Saturday, 6/28/2003
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R/3 System
Application Server AS02 CPU Statistics

AS02 CPU Utilization from Sunday, 6/22/2003, through Saturday, 6/28/2003
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R/3 System
DB Server CPU Utilization Statistics

DB CPU Utilization from Sunday, 6/22/2003, through Saturday, 6/28/2003
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R/3 System
DB Server Load Statistics

DB Load from Sunday, 6/22/2003, through Saturday, 6/28/2003
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34%

66%

Dialogs > 1 second Dialogs <= 1 second

224

608

Transactions > 1 second Transactions <= 1 second

R/3 Dialogs for Week Ending 
6/28/2003
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Response Time Dialog Steps
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